GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2118
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2013

GREEN COVER AT RAJGHAT
Abdulrahman Shri ;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of world leaders who have visited and planted trees at Rajghat during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether most of these trees have disappeared; and (C) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard and steps taken for maintaining green cover at Rajghat?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)
(a) During the last three years and also in the current year no world leader who visited Rajghat, has planted any tree.
(b) Does not arise and;

(c) Does not arise. As far as maintaining green cover at Rajghat is concerned, a dedicated Horticulture team has been deployed for this purpose and the green cover at Rajghat is in excellent condition.
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